and the Regulation 14 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits), Regulation 2014 is given as Annexure-F.

ESOP Plan 2018

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2018 has approved the a new Employee Stock Option Plan 2018 with 190,000 (One Lakh 
Ninety Thousand Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each. The exercise price under the new plan will be Rs. 355 per option. The said 
plan will be placed before the members at the ensuing AGM for their approval. The formulated plan will be operated and administered under